36 071119
MARKING
C 685 22
16V
A CASE B CASE
C
G
J

table
above
HOW TO ORDER
�
Packaging
See Tape & Reel
Packaging Section
BE �
BE1 = 0.005xCV
Category Temperature Range:                        -55 to +125°C
Rated Temperature:                                       +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance:                                  ±20%, ±10% at 120Hz
Dissipation Factor:                                         Refer to next page
ESR 100kHz:                                                  Refer to next page
Leakage Current:                                            After 5 minutes application of rated voltage, leakage current at 20°C
                                                                      is not more than 0.005 x CV (BE1 suffix).
Capacitance Change By Temperature            +15% Max. at +125°C
                                                                      +10% Max. at +85°C
                                                                      -10% Max. at -55°C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
F93-BE Series
Low Leakage Current, Standard Tantalum J-Lead
FEATURES
• Lower DCL 0.005 x CV
• Optional DCL sorting conditions
• Improved Failure Rate: 0.5%/1000 hours, 85°C, RV
• Low ESR options available
• 100% surge test for power supply circuit
APPLICATIONS
• IoT devices
• Wearable devices
• Industrial sensors
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
A, B CASE
A 476 47
10V
A CASE B CASE
J
A
6.3V
10V
Rated Voltage
Code
Capacitance
Code
Rated Voltage
(V)
Capacitance
(µF)
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
 Code    EIA Code   EIA Metric              L                         W1                        W2                         H                          S
     A           1206         3216-18        3.20 ± 0.20           1.60 ± 0.20           1.20 ± 0.10           1.60 ± 0.20           0.80 ± 0.20
                                                      (0.126 ± 0.008)     (0.063 ± 0.008)     (0.047 ± 0.004)     (0.063 ± 0.008)     (0.031 ± 0.008)
     B
1210         3528-21
       3.50 ± 0.20           2.80 ± 0.20           2.20 ± 0.10           1.90 ± 0.20           0.80 ± 0.20
                                                      (0.138 ± 0.008)     (0.110 ± 0.008)     (0.087 ± 0.004)     (0.075 ± 0.008)     (0.031 ± 0.008)
071119 37
F93-BE Series
Low Leakage Current, Standard Tantalum J-Lead
      Capacitance                       Rated Voltage
      μF            Code           6.3V (0J)             10V (1A)
       47              476                 A/B                     A/B
       68              686
      100             107                 A/B
Released ratings
Please contact to your local AVX sales office when these series are being designed
in your application.
#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance.
*1 Low ESR options are available.  Please contact to your local AVX sales office.
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)